## SB0462/266287/1

## BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 462 (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>altering a certain provision of law to</u> <u>authorize health care providers to require certain persons to pay a cost-based fee for</u> <u>providing certain information, rather than a reasonable cost;</u>"; and in line 7, after "persons" insert "<u>, subject to certain limitations</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after "pay" insert "<u>FOR</u>"; in line 8, strike "the" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "cost of" and substitute "<u>COST-BASED FEE FOR</u>"; in line 17, strike "A" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO THE FEE LIMITATIONS THAT APPLY TO</u> <u>PERSONS IN INTEREST UNDER 45 C.F.R. 164.524 AND ANY GUIDANCE ON THOSE</u> <u>LIMITATIONS ISSUED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN</u> <u>SERVICES, A</u>"; in line 21, strike "IF" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO THE FEE</u> <u>LIMITATIONS THAT APPLY TO PERSONS IN INTEREST UNDER 45 C.F.R. 164.524</u> <u>AND ANY GUIDANCE ON THOSE LIMITATIONS ISSUED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT</u> <u>OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,</u>"; in the same line, after "PROVIDER" insert "<u>THAT</u>"; in line 22, after "MAINTAINS" insert "<u>THE REQUESTED</u>"; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute "<u>MAY CHARGE</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 24 down through "CHARGE" in line 25.